	P.S.C. NO.	9
	lst Revision	SHEET NO. 2
LAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.	.c. No. 9
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original	SHEET NO. 2
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
		PER UNIT
	·	
Residential, Commercial and Indust	rial gas rates for entir	е
service area.		
Monthly:	711	#7 00-0
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less per 1 Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	\$3.8039
Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	1.8139
Next 19,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	1.7639
Next 460,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	1.7139
Over 500,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	1.5139
	CHECKED	
PU	BLIC SERVICE CO MISSION	
	OCT 1 3 1976	
5	All the same of th	
	EVANEERING DIVISOR	
DE AR TERITO	DATE EFFECTIVE Septem	hen 1 1076
re of Issue October 5, 1976	Perceu	NGT T* TAVO

Case No. 6392-A dated August 230, 1976

200	-	4474	70-4-	Cab a de	3
LOLM	TOL	filing	aale	PCTAGG	TAR

	West Li			
7	ommunity	, Town	or Cit	У
P.S.C	. NO.			9
ORIG	INAL	SHEET	NO	2
CANCE	LLING P.	S.C. NO.		8

ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2

			CLASSIFICA	TION OF SE	RVICE		
						PE	RATE R UNIT
Reside	ential, Co	ommerci	al and Indus	trial gas	rates for		f ,
entire	service	area.					
							()
Monthl					,		
First				month and	Minimum Bill	1	3.69
Next	10,000				per MCF	1	1.75
Next	10,000	cu. ft.			per MCF	1	1.70
Next	19,000				per MCF		1.65
Next	460,000				per MCF		1.60
Over	500,000	cu. ft.			per MCF		1.40
							(I
				CH	FCKED		
				PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION		
			10-	-/4	3 9 111/6		
				JA	10/6		
				by.	DERING DIVISION		•

DATE OF ISSUE January 12, 1976	DATE EFFECTIVE D	ecember 15, 1975
ISSUED BY A fally	TITLE President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of	d the Dublic Service	Commission of Ky. in
	December 15, 1975	Commission of my ==

		P.S.C. NOORIGINAL SH	
	uing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. ORIGINAL SH	
	CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
			PER UNI
Reside	ential, Commercial and Indu	strial gas rates for	
entire	service area.		
Monthl	.y:		
First	1,000 cu. ft. or less p	er month and Minimum Bill	\$3.539
Next	10,000 cu. ft.	per MCF	1.489
Next	10,000 cu. ft.	per MCF	1.439
Next	19,000 cu. ft.	per MCF	1.389
Next	460,000 cu. ft.	per MCF	1.339
Over	500,000 cu. ft.	per MCF	1.139
		CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		APR 1. 4 1975 ENGINEERING DIVISION	

TITLE

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5489-cc dated March 31, 1975

President

SSUED BY

						FOR	West Liber	ty,	Kentu	cky
Arriva A. Th.						P.	S.C. Ky. No.			8
						OR	IGINAL Sheet	No.		1
	ELAM	UTILITY	COMPANY,	INC.	-	Cance	lling P.S.C.	Ky.	No.	7
						OR	IGINAL Sheet	No.		1
				RULES	AND	REGULATIONS				

APPLICABLE: City of West Liberty, Kentucky.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: To any customer disiring service to the extent that gas is available from our supplier and is available for all common uses except stand-by service, or an occasional

demand use application.

See Original Sheet number 2. RATES:

MINIMUM CHARGE:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$3.5399 per month for 1,000 cubic feetwor less.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A penalty of ten percent of the unpaid balance due after the 10th of each month or ten days from the mailing date on our bills.

TERM: Contracts are not executed for specific periods of time.

SPECIAL RULES: A service charge of \$6.25 is charged to cover expenses involved to establish gas service after a gas customer has requested service.

All Rules and Regulations pertaining to gas utilities listed in Kentucky Public Service Commission Law, Acts, Rules, Regulations and Forms is hereby adapted by Elam Utility Company, Inc.

DATE OF ISSUE April Year

DATE EFFECTIVE April

ISSUED BY

President

West Liberty